
Ice Parade 2025 – ‘ICEcanto’ Rehearsal Schedule (v1 as of 25 March 2025) 
Mar31-Apr15 at the Okanagan Hockey Training Centre --- April 16&17 at the South Okanagan Events Centre 
 

CanSkate A – ‘Donkeys’ 
CanSkate B – ‘Sparkles’ 

CanSkate C – ‘Animals’ 
CanSkate D – ‘Birds’ 

Rising Stars & Star1 – ‘Rats’ & ‘Butterflies’ 
Star2&3 – ‘Rain’ & ‘Flowers’ 
Star3+ – ‘Puzzle’ & ‘River’ 
Academy & Soloists – Groups & Solos 

Monday March 31 
5:15-5:40pm  CanSkate A (+ SL, NK, G&G&S) 
5:40-6:05pm  CanSkate B (+ KP, LW, JH) 
6:05-6:50pm  Star2&3  
6:50-7:35pm  Star3+ 
7:35-7:45pm  FLOOD 
7:45-9:00pm  Academy & Soloists 

Monday April 7 
5:15-5:40pm  CanSkate A (+ SL, NK, G&G&S) 
5:40-6:05pm  CanSkate B (+ KP, LW, JH) 
6:05-6:50pm  Star2&3  
6:50-7:35pm  Star3+ 
7:35-7:45pm  FLOOD 
7:45-9:00pm  Academy & Soloists 

Monday April 14 
5:15-5:40pm  CanSkate A (+ SL, NK, G&G&S) 
5:40-6:05pm  CanSkate B (+ KP, LW, JH) 
6:05-6:50pm  RS&Star1 (+ MP, LW)  
6:50-7:35pm  Star3+ 
7:35-7:45pm  FLOOD 
7:45-9:00pm  Academy & Soloists 

Tuesday April 1 
5:15-6:40pm  CanSkate C (+ YO, MR, MM) 
5:40-6:05pm  CanSkate D (+ YO, CC) 
6:05-6:50pm  Star2&3 
6:50-7:35pm  Star3+ 
7:35-7:45pm  FLOOD 
7:45-9:00pm  Academy & Soloists 

Tuesday April 8 
5:15-6:40pm  CanSkate C (+ YO, MR, MM) 
5:40-6:05pm  CanSkate D (+ YO, CC) 
6:05-6:50pm  Star2&3  
6:50-7:35pm  Star3+ 
7:35-7:45pm  FLOOD 
7:45-9:00pm  Academy & Soloists 

Tuesday April 15 
5:15-6:40pm  CanSkate C (+ YO, MR, MM) 
5:40-6:05pm  CanSkate D (+ YO, CC) 
6:05-6:50pm  Star2&3  
6:50-7:35pm  Star3+ 
7:35-7:45pm  FLOOD 
7:45-9:00pm  Academy & Soloists  

Wednesday April 2 
5:15-6:05pm  RS&Star1 (+ MP) 
6:05-6:50pm  S2&3, S3+, A&S 
6:50-7:35pm  Star3+ 
7:35-7:45pm  FLOOD 
7:45-9:00pm  Academy & Soloists 

Wednesday April 9 
5:15-6:05pm  RS&Star1 (+ MP) 
6:05-6:50pm  S2&3, S3+, A&S 
6:50-7:35pm  Star3+ 
7:35-7:45pm  FLOOD 
7:45-9:00pm  Academy & Soloists 

Wednesday April 16 – DRESS RUN @ SOEC 
3:00pm  Set-up begins 
5:15pm  Skaters arrive at the building  
6:00pm  DRESS RUN 
7:30pm               Corrections for RS1/S2&3/S3+/A&S                              

Thursday April 3 
5:15-6:05pm  RS&Star1 (+ LW) 
6:05-6:50pm  Star2&3  
6:50-7:35pm  Star3+ 
7:35-7:45pm  FLOOD 
7:45-9:00pm  Academy & Soloists 

Thursday April 10 
5:15-6:05pm  RS&Star1 (+ LW) 
6:05-6:50pm  Star2&3  
6:50-7:35pm  Star3+ 
7:35-7:45pm  FLOOD 
7:45-9:00pm Academy & Soloists 

Thursday April 17 – SHOW NIGHT @ SOEC 
1:00pm  Set-up begins 
2:00pm  On-Ice set-up begins 
5:00pm  FLOOD 
5:15pm  Skaters arrive at the building  
5:30pm  Doors open 
6:00pm  ‘ICEcanto’ 

Friday April 4 
6:30-7:45am  Academy & Soloists 

Friday April 11 
6:30-7:45am  Academy & Soloists 

 

 


